OP \$40.00 3287904

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM435624

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bing Bong, Inc.		07/11/2017	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomas Schmidt
Street Address:	1444 Hala Drive
City:	Honolulu
State/Country:	HAWAII
Postal Code:	96817
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3287904	BING BONG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6103468189

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-346-7112 Email: wendykoba@usa.net

Correspondent Name: Wendy W. Koba
Address Line 1: PO Box 556

Address Line 4: Springtown, PENNSYLVANIA 18081

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy W. Koba
SIGNATURE:	/Wendy W. Koba/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=SKM_C36817071115280-1#page1.tif source=SKM_C36817071115280-1#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006108 FRAME: 0497

900413861

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bing Bong, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Pennsylvania and having a principal address of PO Box 153, Saint Peters, PA 19470 (ASSIGNOR), has adopted, owns and has been using the Mark BING BONG (the "Mark") in connection with goods and/or services identified in the trademark registrations defined hereinbelow; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has registered the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) as US Application Serial No. 78777876 filed on December 21, 2005, thereafter approved and issued as US Registration No. 3287904 on September 4, 2007, the Mark used in connection with goods and/or services identified in US Registration 3287904;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has maintained the Mark in good standing at the USPTO by the filing of a combined Section 8 and 15 Affidavit of Continued Use and Incontestability, dated February 6, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Thomas Schmidt, an individual, having an address of 1444 Hala Drive, Honolulu, HI 96817 (ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, as well as US Registration No. 3287904 associated with the Mark.

	Bing Bong, Incorporated	
	By: 455	
	Name: THOMAS P. SCHWAD?	
	Title: CEO	
Dated effective as of:		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006108 FRAME: 0498

the the state of t	STATE OF HAWAII COUNTY OF Honolulu On July 1, 2017, before me, Susau Tugy the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, per Nomas O Schwidt personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory e person(s) whose name is/are subscribed to the within instrument and a he/she/they executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	evidence to be the
	Doc. Date: 7-11-17 # Pages: 2 Notary Name: Susan Tyau First Circuit Doc. Description: 700 extra / Susan Su	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006108 FRAME: 0499

RECORDED: 07/19/2017